in the Solicitation Document. 

ARTICLE 4 

Contract Price and Payment Procedures: The Firm shall accept as full and complete 
compensation for the performance and completion of all of the Services specified in the 
Contract Documents, the not to exceed cost of Six Hundred Thirty-One Thousand Five 
Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($631,500.00). This not to exceed cost includes the site 
survey for $20,000 and Reimbursable Expenses of $18.000. If this Contract contains 
unit price pay items, the Contract Price shall be adjusted in accordance with the actual 
quantities of items completed and accepted by the Owner at the unit prices quoted in the